

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26733/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2008 in CR No.1313/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJIT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )  
WITH SLP(C)No.27453/2008)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Shyamtha Pappu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. J.S. Udasi, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. R. Krishna Morthi, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

There will be stay of further proceedings in Execution  
Case No. 02 of 1996 and Execution Case No.3 of 1996 pending  
before the Additional Civil Judge(SD), Pehowa.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master