

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26733/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 07/08/2008 in CR No. 1313/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27453 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. J.L. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are the matters which will have to be heard and disposed of finally. Since it is otherwise ready, let these be listed for final disposal on 18th November, 2010.

(Geeta Ahuja) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr. P.A. Court Master