

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26733/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2008 in CR No.1313/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27453 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

However, if the legal wisdom prevails upon the respondent  
to file an application for substitution before the Executing Court,  
he will be at liberty to press for execution in case the  
substitution is allowed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER